
2021-2022 Lincoln University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-23   Conf: 1-20   Home: 3-11   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 McGinnis, Le'Yanna 13-8 230 17.7 48-100 .480 0-0 .000 22-31 .710 24 34 58 4.5 24 1 6 21 8 8 118 9.1
03 Mitchell, Kelsey 24-22 732 30.5 76-215 .353 38-119 .319 12-16 .750 15 43 58 2.4 37 0 13 31 2 19 202 8.4
13 Haywood, Hya 23-6 429 18.7 68-155 .439 9-31 .290 43-53 .811 17 26 43 1.9 37 0 36 39 2 29 188 8.2
12 Jackson, Niyah 26-17 631 24.3 72-206 .350 12-53 .226 39-55 .709 20 44 64 2.5 48 0 65 60 3 22 195 7.5
04 Jones, Imani 26-16 519 20.0 76-160 .475 0-0 .000 44-73 .603 60 69 129 5.0 46 0 15 64 10 28 196 7.5
32 Carter, Ayreona 21-9 328 15.6 49-128 .383 2-8 .250 34-45 .756 12 50 62 3.0 44 1 6 37 14 9 134 6.4
05 Bernskoetter, Kylie 26-17 599 23.0 55-168 .327 25-95 .263 17-28 .607 20 28 48 1.8 18 0 16 20 2 18 152 5.8
02 Bradley, AJ 25-5 385 15.4 39-132 .295 6-29 .207 49-83 .590 20 40 60 2.4 67 1 18 49 6 35 133 5.3
10 Gonzalez, Mercy 28-14 533 19.0 52-150 .347 13-46 .283 5-9 .556 23 104 127 4.5 89 5 27 57 19 26 122 4.4
00 Bello, Aliyah 17-11 347 20.4 27-75 .360 10-34 .294 9-12 .750 15 34 49 2.9 29 1 3 15 2 6 73 4.3
01 Holloway, Haylie 23-7 323 14.0 21-53 .396 6-14 .429 5-9 .556 10 26 36 1.6 19 0 26 22 1 17 53 2.3
11 Jackson, Deija 19-1 195 10.3 15-47 .319 5-16 .313 8-13 .615 10 17 27 1.4 18 0 12 19 6 9 43 2.3
15 Ingram, Ashtin 19-7 292 15.4 14-53 .264 5-36 .139 5-12 .417 9 32 41 2.2 29 0 5 24 20 9 38 2.0
33 Lewis, Bailey 12-0 57 4.8 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 7 11 0.9 5 0 1 3 3 0 17 1.4
Total 28 5600 200.0 619-1662 .372 131-481 .272 295-445 .663 303 618 921 32.9 510 9 249 482 98 235 1664 59.43
Opponents 5600 200.0 750-1655 .453 202-537 .376 381-546 .698 347 801 1148 41.0 438 6 420 461 66 259 2083 74.39

Team Statistics Linc OPP
SCORING 1664 2083
    Points Per Game 59.4 74.4
    Scoring Margin -15.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 619-1662 750-1655
    Field Goal Pct .372 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-481 202-537
    3PT FG Pct .272 .376
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-445 381-546
    FT Pct .663 .698
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 13.6
REBOUNDS 921 1148
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -8.1 –
ASSISTS 249 420
    Assists Per Game 8.9 15.0
TURNOVERS 482 461
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 235 259
    Steals Per Game 8.4 9.3
BLOCKS 98 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.4
ATTENDANCE 7,063 7,611
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-505 14-544
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lincoln (MO) 351 392 460 461 1664
Opponents 526 498 529 530 2083

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 SOUTHERN ARK. L 63-96 838
11/13/21 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 90-67 511
11/16/21 BLACKBURN W 97-20 287
11/18/21 at Ill. Springfield L 48-82 225
11/20/21 at William Jewell W 65-50 258
11/23/21 at Westminster (MO) W 76-74 53

* 12/05/21 at Central Mo. L 46-71 782
* 12/09/21 MISSOURI WESTERN L 52-88 560
* 12/11/21 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 43-56 289
* 12/15/21 at Pittsburg State L 60-88 316
* 12/18/21 at Mo. Southern St. L 58-103 387
* 01/01/22 EMPORIA ST. L 47-79 138
* 01/06/22 at Neb.-Kearney L 50-70 378
* 01/08/22 at Fort Hays St. L 57-92 1,505
* 01/13/22 NEWMAN W 51-50 567
* 01/15/22 CENTRAL OKLA. L 57-72 641
* 01/20/22 at Rogers St. L 71-79 478
* 01/22/22 at Northeastern St. L 64-86 266
* 01/27/22 at Northwest Mo. St. L 46-63 625
* 01/29/22 at Missouri Western L 53-84 629
* 02/05/22 PITTSBURG ST. L 55-75 920
* 02/07/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 48-77 579
* 02/10/22 WASHBURN L 55-67 471
* 02/12/22 at Emporia St. L 72-88 1,035
* 02/17/22 FORT HAYS ST. L 65-76 214
* 02/19/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 49-70 376
* 02/24/22 at Newman L 64-78 674
* 02/26/22 CENTRAL MO. L 62-82 672

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Lincoln University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-20   Home: 1-10   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Mitchell, Kelsey 18-18 595 33.1 55-157 .350 27-84 .321 8-10 .800 5 33 38 2.1 27 0 11 22 2 17 145 8.1
13 Haywood, Hya 17-4 294 17.3 46-109 .422 6-16 .375 32-39 .821 12 16 28 1.6 27 0 20 31 0 15 130 7.6
12 Jackson, Niyah 20-15 507 25.4 53-156 .340 9-43 .209 31-42 .738 12 34 46 2.3 38 0 49 46 2 14 146 7.3
31 McGinnis, Le'Yanna 7-3 120 17.1 20-53 .377 0-0 .000 11-14 .786 12 21 33 4.7 9 0 3 12 4 3 51 7.3
04 Jones, Imani 20-10 415 20.8 56-129 .434 0-0 .000 31-52 .596 46 55 101 5.1 36 0 9 50 7 22 143 7.2
05 Bernskoetter, Kylie 20-13 491 24.6 44-130 .338 21-76 .276 12-21 .571 15 20 35 1.8 14 0 15 17 2 12 121 6.1
32 Carter, Ayreona 15-8 251 16.7 34-100 .340 2-8 .250 22-29 .759 8 42 50 3.3 34 1 5 26 13 7 92 6.1
02 Bradley, AJ 19-5 295 15.5 33-103 .320 2-18 .111 38-62 .613 14 25 39 2.1 53 1 12 35 4 24 106 5.6
10 Gonzalez, Mercy 22-14 445 20.2 48-132 .364 13-42 .310 4-7 .571 19 89 108 4.9 72 5 18 45 17 18 113 5.1
00 Bello, Aliyah 15-11 315 21.0 24-69 .348 10-33 .303 8-11 .727 12 31 43 2.9 28 1 3 14 2 5 66 4.4
01 Holloway, Haylie 18-3 242 13.4 18-44 .409 6-13 .462 4-7 .571 8 15 23 1.3 15 0 16 13 1 8 46 2.6
11 Jackson, Deija 14-1 153 10.9 11-34 .324 4-14 .286 4-7 .571 5 14 19 1.4 14 0 10 18 4 4 30 2.1
15 Ingram, Ashtin 15-5 237 15.8 9-37 .243 3-26 .115 4-8 .500 4 25 29 1.9 24 0 4 18 15 6 25 1.7
33 Lewis, Bailey 8-0 40 5.0 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 6 7 0.9 4 0 0 1 3 0 11 1.4
Total 22 4400 200.0 455-1267 .359 103-373 .276 212-315 .673 202 475 677 30.8 395 8 175 364 76 155 1225 55.68
Opponents 4400 200.0 610-1317 .463 161-419 .384 313-444 .705 283 644 927 42.1 317 3 348 315 56 199 1694 77.00

Team Statistics Linc OPP
SCORING 1225 1694
    Points Per Game 55.7 77.0
    Scoring Margin -21.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1267 610-1317
    Field Goal Pct .359 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-373 161-419
    3PT FG Pct .276 .384
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-315 313-444
    FT Pct .673 .705
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 14.2
REBOUNDS 677 927
    Rebounds Per Game 30.8 42.1
    Rebounds Margin -11.3 –
ASSISTS 175 348
    Assists Per Game 8.0 15.8
TURNOVERS 364 315
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.1
STEALS 155 199
    Steals Per Game 7.0 9.0
BLOCKS 76 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 5,427 7,075
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-493 11-643
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lincoln (MO) 242 282 355 346 1225
Opponents 427 403 425 439 1694

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/21 at  Central Mo. L 46-71 782
12/09/21 MISSOURI WESTERN L 52-88 560
12/11/21 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 43-56 289
12/15/21 at  Pittsburg State L 60-88 316
12/18/21 at  Mo. Southern St. L 58-103 387
01/01/22 EMPORIA ST. L 47-79 138
01/06/22 at  Neb.-Kearney L 50-70 378
01/08/22 at  Fort Hays St. L 57-92 1505
01/13/22 NEWMAN W 51-50 567
01/15/22 CENTRAL OKLA. L 57-72 641
01/20/22 at  Rogers St. L 71-79 478
01/22/22 at  Northeastern St. L 64-86 266
01/27/22 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 46-63 625
01/29/22 at  Missouri Western L 53-84 629
02/05/22 PITTSBURG ST. L 55-75 920
02/07/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 48-77 579
02/10/22 WASHBURN L 55-67 471
02/12/22 at  Emporia St. L 72-88 1035
02/17/22 FORT HAYS ST. L 65-76 214
02/19/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 49-70 376
02/24/22 at  Newman L 64-78 674
02/26/22 CENTRAL MO. L 62-82 672


